

TABULATION OF BIDS

< Don't show > A

Western Federal Lands Highway Division

Project No : WA FS ERFO 2016(1)-20(3)

FLMA No:

Project Name : Darrington District Emergency Repairs, Phase 1

Solicitation No: DTFH7017B00033

State : WA

County : Snohomish and Skagit

Federal Location : Mt. Baker-Snoqualmie National Forest

Opened at:

WFLHD

Opened by:

Dean Umatham

Date:

5/22/2018

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: Contracting Officer

Date: 5/22/2018

Contract Awarded to: Strider Construction Co., Inc.

Award Date: 7/3/2018

Contract Number: 69056718C000016

Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 1,859,200.00	
Strider Construction Co		\$ 2,257,208.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Total of Bid Items:

\$ 1,859,200.00

\$ 2,257,208.00

Project No: WA FS ERFO 2016(1)-20(3)

Project Name: Darrington District Emergency Repairs, Phase 1

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

Strider Construction Co., Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION					
Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING					
Line A0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 31,700.00	\$ 31,700.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING					
Line A0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 31,700.00	\$ 31,700.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE					
Line A0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
15702-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL (FSR 2000 MP 39.9)					
Line A0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
15702-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL (FSR 2081 MP 1.3)					
Line A0120	ALL	LPSM	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
15702-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL (FSR 2081 MP 2.25)					
Line A0140	ALL	LPSM	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
15702-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL (FSR 2660 MP 4.1)					
Line A0160	ALL	LPSM	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
15702-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL (FSR 2800 MP 11.0 (11.4))					
Line A0180	ALL	LPSM	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
15702-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL (FSR 2800 MP 5.3)					
Line A0200	ALL	LPSM	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
15702-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL (FSR 4052 MP 1.9)					
Line A0220	ALL	LPSM	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
15702-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL (FSR 4052 MP 2.2)					
Line A0240	ALL	LPSM	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
15702-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL (FSR 4052 MP 2.55)					
Line A0260	ALL	LPSM	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Total of Bid Items:

\$ 1,859,200.00

\$ 2,257,208.00

Project No: WA FS ERFO 2016(1)-20(3)

Project Name: Darrington District Emergency Repairs, Phase 1

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

Strider Construction Co., Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15702-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL (FSR 4052 MP 3.0)					
Line A0280	ALL	LPSM	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
15702-2000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TURBIDITY MONITORING (FSR 2660 MP 4.1)					
Line A0300	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
15702-2000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TURBIDITY MONITORING (FSR 2800 MP 5.3)					
Line A0320	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL					
Line A0340	1,750	LNFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 9,625.00
15705-1800	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION BERM					
Line A0360	155	LNFT	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,750.00
20302-2100	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT (damaged section)					
Line A0380	8	LNFT	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
20304-9000	REMOVAL OF STREAM DEBRIS (FSR 2000 MP 39.9)					
Line A0400	ALL	LPSM	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
20304-9000	REMOVAL OF STREAM DEBRIS (FSR 4052 MP 2.55)					
Line A0420	ALL	LPSM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
20304-9000	REMOVAL OF STREAM DEBRIS (FSR 4052 MP 3.7)					
Line A0440	ALL	LPSM	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
20305-1000	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE					
Line A0460	15	CUYD	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00
20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION					
Line A0480	7,162	CUYD	\$ 30.00	\$ 214,860.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 143,240.00
20403-0000	UNCLASSIFIED BORROW					
Line A0500	5,149	CUYD	\$ 40.00	\$ 205,960.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 257,450.00
25101-2300	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD B, CLASS 3					
Line A0520	1,169	CUYD	\$ 90.00	\$ 105,210.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 128,590.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Total of Bid Items:

\$ 1,859,200.00

\$ 2,257,208.00

Project No: WA FS ERFO 2016(1)-20(3)

Project Name: Darrington District Emergency Repairs, Phase 1

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

Strider Construction Co., Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25101-2400	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD B, CLASS 4					
Line A0540	665	CUYD	\$ 130.00	\$ 86,450.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 63,175.00
25101-2500	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD B, CLASS 5					
Line A0560	140	CUYD	\$ 150.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 15,400.00
25101-2600	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD B, CLASS 6					
Line A0580	1,405	CUYD	\$ 160.00	\$ 224,800.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 161,575.00
25201-0000	SPECIAL ROCK EMBANKMENT					
Line A0600	390	CUYD	\$ 85.00	\$ 33,150.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 56,550.00
30202-1000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 1					
Line A0620	1,746	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 43,650.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 96,030.00
30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2					
Line A0640	170	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,500.00
30302-6000	ROADWAY RECONDITIONING					
Line A0660	3,019	LNFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,076.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 60,380.00
40301-0200	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 2					
Line A0680	20	TON	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00
60101-0000	CONCRETE					
Line A0700	5	CUYD	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
60201-0800	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT					
Line A0720	53	LNFT	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,830.00
60201-1000	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT (government furnished)					
Line A0740	109	LNFT	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,720.00
60201-1000	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT					
Line A0760	108	LNFT	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 14,580.00
60201-1200	48-INCH PIPE CULVERT					
Line A0780	193	LNFT	\$ 150.00	\$ 28,950.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 27,985.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Total of Bid Items:

\$ 1,859,200.00

\$ 2,257,208.00

Project No: WA FS ERFO 2016(1)-20(3)

Project Name: Darrington District Emergency Repairs, Phase 1

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

Strider Construction Co., Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
60201-1400	60-INCH PIPE CULVERT					
Line A0800	108	LNFT	\$ 175.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 21,600.00
60201-2000	96-INCH PIPE CULVERT					
Line A0820	99	LNFT	\$ 300.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 33,660.00
60201-2200	108-INCH PIPE CULVERT (government furnished)					
Line A0840	80	LNFT	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 17,600.00
60301-0360	216-INCH STRUCTURAL PLATE PIPE					
Line A0860	115	LNFT	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 287,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 201,250.00
60702-1000	REMOVING, CLEANING, AND RELAYING CULVERT (96-inch pipe culvert)					
Line A0880	71	LNFT	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,650.00
60704-0000	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE					
Line A0900	12	EACH	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 22,500.00
62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY					
Line A0920	20	HOUR	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00
62201-0600	BACKHOE LOADER, 8 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 30-INCH WIDTH					
Line A0940	20	HOUR	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,700.00
62201-2850	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE					
Line A0960	20	HOUR	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,700.00
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR					
Line A0980	20	HOUR	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00
62402-0200	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 3-INCH DEPTH					
Line A1000	2.0	ACRE	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
62501-0000	TURF ESTABLISHMENT					
Line A1020	2.0	ACRE	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
62901-0000	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT					
Line A1040	824	SOYD	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,944.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,472.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Total of Bid Items:

\$ 1,859,200.00

\$ 2,257,208.00

Project No: WA FS ERFO 2016(1)-20(3)

Project Name: Darrington District Emergency Repairs, Phase 1

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

Strider Construction Co., Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
63308-0000	OBJECT MARKER					
Line A1060	2	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
63502-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3					
Line A1080	12	EACH	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10,800.00
63502-2000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN					
Line A1100	2	EACH	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN					
Line A1120	162	SQFT	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,916.00
63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER					
Line A1140	10	FXHR	\$ 61.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 610.00
64703-2000	MITIGATION, LOG DEFLECTOR					
Line A1160	10	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00
64703-5000	MITIGATION, ROOT WAD					
Line A1180	25	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 22,500.00
64704-1000	MITIGATION, STREAMBED MATERIAL					
Line A1200	204	CUYD	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,360.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,120.00